Fundamentals of Biology
The study of life and living things

Instructor: Margo Humphrey

VHS Room 209

Class time: M-Th 8:55-9:46, F 8:45-9:26

Prep time: M-Th 11:00-11:51, F 10:30-11:11
Contact Info: mhumphrey@valdezcityschools.org
Office Phone: 907.835.4767 Fax 907.835.2596

Course materials:
e Biology, LaRue, Charles, J., AGS Publishing
e Folder, pen/pencil, paper, laptop computer with power cord

Course outline:
L The Basic Unit of Life
IL. Organizing Living Things
I1I. Classifying Animals
IV.  Classifying Plant Groups
V. Bacteria, Protists, and Fungi
VI.  How Animals Stay Alive
VII. How Plants Stay Alive
VIII. Human Body Systems
IX.  Growth and Development
X. Staying Healthy

This class is based on each special education student’s goals and objectives and the Alaskan
State Standards as stated on their [EPs.

Grading Scale:

90-100 A
80-89 B
70-79 C
60-69 D
0-59 F

Grading Evaluation:

40%  Daily assignments
40% Labs and quizzes
20% Tests






