Fundamentals of Biology The study of life and living things

Instructor: Margo Humphrey

VHS Room 209

Class time: M-Th 8:55-9:46, F 8:45-9:26 Prep time: M-Th 11:00-11:51, F 10:30-11:11 Contact Info: mhumphrey@valdezcityschools.org Office Phone: 907.835.4767 Fax 907.835.2596

Course materials:

• Biology, LaRue, Charles, J., AGS Publishing

• Folder, pen/pencil, paper, laptop computer with power cord

Course outline:

I. The Basic Unit of Life

II. Organizing Living Things

III. Classifying Animals

IV. Classifying Plant Groups

V. Bacteria, Protists, and Fungi

VI. How Animals Stay Alive

VII. How Plants Stay Alive

VIII. Human Body Systems

IX. Growth and Development

X. Staying Healthy

This class is based on each special education student's goals and objectives and the Alaskan State Standards as stated on their IEPs.

Grading Scale:

90-100	Α
80-89	В
70-79	C
60-69	D
0-59	F

Grading Evaluation:

40% Daily assignments

40% Labs and quizzes

20% Tests